
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies | | 

Company Number 
4 

04069373 ; 

Name of Company 

Nice 'n' Kosher Limited t/a Yarden 

1/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 March 2015 

Signed Date 06 March 2015 

{ 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

4 Kings Avenue For Officiat Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

ene 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 11/03/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Nice 'n' Kosher Limited t/a Yarden 

on the 6 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ELANQ Tea 

Signed & [3\aos SE 

Dated SaaS 



Nice 'n' Kosher Limited t/a Yarden 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Fixed Assets NIL 

NatWest Bank Plc 802 55 802 55 
802 55 802 55 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Cheque held 265 38 265 38 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,067 93 

Signature Sse Date ©\B\2015~ 



Nice 'n' Kosher Limited t/a Yarden 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 March 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,067 93 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay 1,266 15 

1,266 15 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (198 22) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(198 22) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (198 22) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (198 22) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shorifall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 198 22 

Trade & Expense Creditors 115,279 46 

Employees Red'y PIL 21,907 79 

London Borough of Barnet - Rates 5,207 74 

Elana Teiman - Loan Red'y PIL 17,375 34 

Michele Teiman - Loan Red'y PIL 68,620 25 

HMRC - PAYE/NICNVAT 6,022 16 
NewGiant Ltd 31,330 63 

Irene Terman 2,340 00 

268,281 59 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (268,281 59) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (268,281 59) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (268,381 59) 

oR 
Date — | a\ 2c1S" Signature 



pl] suassaq 

SqooespuoSsmMeEapueXa}y 



BL 
60 

GL0Z 
Y
E
W
 

90 
20 

€10Z 
J8A 

10S 
Sdl 

€40 
¢ 
abeg 

a
i
n
j
e
u
b
i
g
 

Buryexoy 
sauquy 

cg 
29° 6YE'69Z 
